<sup>NS</sup> 45613	COPYRGHT 1983 STEVENS-KESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., POPTUME, OR 67204			
43310 37	SEP 22 P1:03 V	ol_mg1_Page_	30906	
TRUST DEED John K. Aspell, et ux and Bradford J. Aspell, et ux, 122 South 5th Street, Klamarh Falls, OR 97601 Garl C. Coulson, P.O. Box 627, Rancho Murietta, CA 95683, Mary Pat Coulson, 2021 Lakeshore Dr., Klamath Falls, OR Benoficiarys Rame and Address 97601 Attor recording, return to (Nerne, Address, Zig): Klamath County Title Company 422 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 THIS TRUST DEED, made this John K. Aspell and Catherine A. Aspel	for Recorders use	was received for reco of o'clock book/reel/volume No. and/ou ment/microfilm/recept Record of Witness my hand affixed.	ss. the within instrument rd on the day , 19, at , and recorded in on page r as fee/file/instru- ton No. of said County. d and seal of County  , Departy.	

A. Aspell, husband and wife and Bradford J. Aspell and Susan E. Aspell, husband and wife ....., as Grantor, Klamath County Title Company Carl C. Coulson and Mary Pat Coulson, tenants in common , as Trustee, and

, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, hargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

> Parcels 1 and 2 as described in Exhibit A ettached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

\*This instrument is subject to the terms and provisions of the Agreement for the Purchase of Partners' Interest which, among other provisions, provides for subordination of beneficiaries interests.

order with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \$316,000.00 .....

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, if The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of a promissory The date of content of the terms of terms

noi sconer paid, to be due and payable <u>Sectore</u>, <u>Bar</u>, <u>BX2000</u>. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a zale, conveyance or sesidement.

beneficiary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, snau the come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a cale, conveyance or estimate thereon, into the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to temove or demolish any building or improvement thereon, into to commit or permit the property.
To complete or restore promptly and its property in good condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when dig do and habitaty.
To comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property if the beneficiary or or executing such innancing statis pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and agencies as may be demend desirable by the hereficiary, well as the cost of all lient searches made by liling officers or searching agencies as may be demend desirable by the hereficiary.
To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property ageinst loss or written in companies acceptable to the baneficiary may frequire, and amount not less than \$\$
the asy tire and such ofter hastrift as the beneficiary.
the asy not of the expiration of any policy of insurance any such imsurance and to fellow the obligities to beneficiary may require shall all in such order as baneficiary may require and new policy of any mate any file or optimating of the site and may second insurance and belle with a such as a second second or the buildings, the beneficiary up any order of any new or descendent and the insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary up to any part of th

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this statu, its subsidiarias, stillates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 596.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701/-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the Issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

35

# 30907

Which me is a scess of the amount required to pay all measurable outs assesses and mittoring's has necessarily paid or incurred by bornelicitary much proceedings, and the bargeness and attorney's has, born in the trial and appellate course, necessarily and the incurred by bornelicitary much proceedings, and the bargeness and attorney's has, born in the trial and appellate course in the bargeness.
The declaration of the server and granter agrees, at the own spense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as ball be necessary in the independence ourse, and the response of the payment of the independence ourse, and the appellate ourse, and the payment of the independence ourse, and the appellate ourse, the independence ourse outset, the independence ourse, the independence ourse, the independence ourse, the independence ourse outset, the independence our sections of the payment of the independence ourse, the independence ourse outset, the independence ourse outset, the independence outset, the independence outset, the independence outset, the intervence outset, the independence outset, the intervence outset, on the intervence outset, and without reduct is the independence outset. The intervence outset, and without reduct is the independence outset, have and profits, or the processes of the independence outset, and without reduct is the intervence outset. The intervence outset, and the intervence outset, or intervence outset, and the inte

tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance granter might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and, year first above written.

	* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-lending Act and Regulation Z, thu beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disrogard this notice.
	STATE OF OREGON, County of DAC huites )ss.
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on September, 11, 1997, by Shrk Aspell & Patherine A Aspell
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
2	by
N. No.	OFFICIAL SEAL AS STANDOUND AND WILL RHONDA 21 MARTHALAER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COHMISSION NO. 044728 MY COMMISSION EXPRES MAY 24, 1028 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 5:24.99
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)
	The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
	held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to
	DATED:
and the second restriction of the	Do not lose or distroy this Trust Doed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before the secures of the secure seconveyance will be made.

## STATE OF OREGON,

County of \_\_\_\_\_Klamath

30908

BEIT REMEMBERED, That on this \_\_\_\_\_19th \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_October \_\_\_\_\_, 19.97,

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, personally appeared the within named Bradford J. Aspell and Susan E. Aspell

22

known to me to be the identical individual.S. described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily.

.....

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed



my official seal the day and year last above written. · · · · · · · · · Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires 12-19-2000

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

Lots 3, 4, 5, 6 and a portion of Lot 2, Block 2, Tract 1163, CAMPUS VIEW, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the centerlines of Dahlia Street and Clover Street in the City of Klamath Falls in the State of Oregon; thence along the centerline of Clover Street North 54 degrees 54' 38" East 30.00 feet to the Northerly fight of way line of Dahlia Street; thence continuing along the Northerly right of way line of Dahlia Street North 37 degrees 10' 59" West 50.49 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing along the Northerly right of way line of Dahlia Street along a curve to the left having a radius of 427.57 feet, a central angle of 52 degrees 02' 34", an arc length of 388.37 feet, a long chord of 375.16 feet and a long chord bearing of North 63 degrees 12' 16" West; thence North 00 degrees 46' 26" East 359.39 feet; thence South 89 degrees 13' 34" East 272.76 feet; thence South 00 degrees 46' 26" West 57.00 feet; more or less; thence South 87 degrees 22' 21" East 198.16 feet more or less to the Westerly right of way line of Clover Street; thence along the Westerly right of way line of Clover Street south 02 degrees 37' 39" West 263.86 feet nore or less; thence continuing along the Westerly right of way line of Clover Street along a curve to the right having a radius of 273.64 feet, a central angle of 47 degrees 49' 42", an arc length of 228.42 feet, a long chord of 221.85 feet and a long chord bearing of South 26 degrees 32' 30" West; thence along a curve to the right having a radius of 20.00 feet, a central angle of 92 degrees 21' 39", an arch length of 32.28 feet, a long chord of 28.86 feet and a long chord bearing of North 83 degrees 21' 49" West to the Northerly right of way line of Dahlia Street and the point of beginning.

#### EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

### PARCEL 2:

Lot 1 and a portion of Lot 2, Block 2, Tract 1163, CAMPUS VIEW, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the centerlines of Dahlia Street and Clover Street in the City of Klamath Falls in the State of Oregon; thence along the centerline of Clover Street North 54 degrees 54' 38" East 30.00 feet; thence continuing along the centerline of Clover Street along a curve to the left having a radius of 303.64 feet, a central angle of 52 degrees 16' 59", an arc length of 277.07 feet, a long chord of 267.56 feet and a long chord bearing of North 28 degrees 46' 09" East; thence continuing along the centerline of Clover Street North 02 degrees 37' 39" East 263.86 feet more or less; thence North 87 degrees 22' 21" West 30.00 feet to the Westerly right of way line of Clover Street and the true point of beginning; thence North 87 degrees 22' 21" West 198.16 feet more or less; thence North 00 degrees 46' 26" East 57.00 feet more or less; thence North 02 degrees 37' 39" East 58.03 feet; thence South 87 degrees 22' 21" East 200.00 feet to the Westerly right of way line of Clover Street; thence along the Westerly right of way line Clover Street South 02 degrees 37' 39" West 115.00 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-20BD TL 500 CODE 1 MAP 3809-20BD TL 600 CODE 1 MAP 3809-20BD TL 700 CODE 1 MAP 3809-20BD TL 800 CODE 1 MAP 3809-20BD TL 900 CODE 1 MAP 3809-20BD TL 1000

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for recou	ecord at request of	Klamath County Title	the	22nd	day
of	Sept.	A.D., 19 97 at 1:03 o'clock P. M., and duly re	ecorded in	Vol. <u>M97</u>	······)
		f Mortgages on Page 30906	·		
		Bernetha G	. Letssh, C	County Clerk	
FEE	\$25.00	Bernetha G By	RAR	2	